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[bookmark: _Hlk72145577][bookmark: _Hlk72145532]The deadline for providing replies to Phase 2 is Tuesday, May 17th at 10.00 UTC.
Relevant papers:
[RAN2LS-1] R3-223016 LS on RAN2 agreements on NR QoE (RAN2)
[RAN2LS-2] R3-223017 Reply LS on RAN3 agreements on NR QoE (RAN2)
[Eri3290] R3-223290 (draftCR TS 38.300): QoE Rel-17 Corrections (Ericsson)
[ZTE3664] R3-223664 CR to 38.300 on NR QoE (ZTE)
[Eri3049] R3-223049 (CR TS 38.401): QoE Rel-17 Corrections (Ericsson)
[Hua3637] R3-223637 CR to 38.401 on the introduction of RAN visible QoE metrics (Huawei, Qualcomm Incorporated)
[Eri3092] R3-223092 (CR TS 38.410 and TS 38.470): QoE Rel-17 Corrections (Ericsson)
[ZTE3663] R3-223663 CR for 38.470 on NR QoE (ZTE)
[bookmark: _Hlk87391000]For the Chairman notes
Agree the following:
· CR for TS 38.300 in R3-223793
· CR for TS 38.410 in R3-223794
· CR for TS 38.420 in R3-223874

Phase 2
QoE terminology
This issue is about having a dedicated term for the “regular” QoE. In phase 1 it was proposed to use the term OAM-QoE, where some companies commented that the term “QoE” is more appropriate and that RVQoE is a subset of QoE. The Moderator thinks that, without a dedicated term for the “regular” QoE, confusion may arise.
Q6: Say you want to make a statement that refers to the “regular” QoE but does not refer to RVQoE. How would you refer to the “regular” QoE in that case?
	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Ericsson
	OAM-QoE
	

	CATT
	
	We support use differentiation term to clear stating the regular QoE. But it looks too late to introduce it because we are at the last meeting. If we use new term, we should align all the spec include stage2/3/, RAN2 and Ran3. Obviously we cannot reach in this meeting.

	Samsung
	QoE
	The term QoE is Ok. RVQoE is a subset of QoE

	ZTE
	
	We don’t think it necessary to define OAM-QoE, nor the term ‘regular’. In our understanding, RVQoE is only a sub-feature of QoE, which can only be configured when the corresponding QoE is activated. When we mention QoE without ‘RAN visible’ things, it should be referred as ‘regular’ QoE without any ambiguity, even if we don’t emphasize the word ‘regular’. We think this should be a common understanding, to make things easier.

	Huawei
	
	We also don’t think there is a need to define OAM-QoE, we have clear description in stage 2 about QoE and RAN visible QoE, we think the current wording is clear enough.

	Nokia
	QoE or some rewording if needed
	QoE seems generally OK. In the CR to TS 38.300 we have tentatively tried the following rewording in the sentence where clearer differentiation could be useful: "RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the QoE measurement reports encapsulated at the application layer". Another variant could be: "RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the encapsulated QoE reports".

	China Unicom
	
	The current QoE term looks fine to us.

	
	
	


Summary: no support for introducing the new terminology.
CR for TS 38.420
During the online session, it was captured that phase 2 should consider a CR for 38.420. The Tdoc number will be R3-223874.
Q7: Do you agree with the CR?
	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Ericsson
	Yes
	

	Samsung
	Yes
	

	ZTE
	Yes
	The title in section 6.2.13, i.e., ‘QMC support procedures’, is a suggestion from our side. Do we need to align 38.410 and 38.420 in the end?

	Huawei
	yes
	No strong opinion, the change is ok to us, it is just an update of naming…

	Nokia
	No
	We don't need such clarification, neither in 38.410 nor in 38.420. The change would not be in line with similar descriptions of other functions/procedures in these specifications.

	China Unicom
	Yes
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


Summary: 5 companies in favor, 1 against.
Phase 1
The LSs in R3-223016 and R3-223017
Q1: Do the LSs received in [RAN2LS-1] and [RAN2LS-2]  call for any immediate action from RAN3?
	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Ericsson
	No
	

	CATT
	No
	

	Huawei
	No
	

	Nokia
	No
	

	ZTE
	No
	

	Samsung
	No
	

	China Unicom
	No
	

	
	
	



The CR for TS 38.300
The draft of the draftCR for TS 38.300 in R3-223729 is a merge of the [Eri3290] and [ZTE3664].
Q2: Do you agree with the draft of the draftCR for TS 38.300 in R3-223729?
Please leave comments, if any, in the draft of the draftCR directly.
	Company
	Agree/disagree

	Ericsson
	

	CATT
	See comments in the CR

	Huawei
	For 1st changes to definition, we are a bit hesitated, since the current texts are very clear;
For 2nd changes to 21.1 overview section, we also think it is not needed, since the measurement function of cause includes measurement and report, and this is already clearly reflected in section 21.2, the suggested changes are redundant and bit wordy;
For the rest changes, please see our suggested updates to the draft.

	Nokia
	Also on our side we prefer to avoid introduction of any new term like OAM-QoE measurements / OAM-QoE report, which are not aligned with terms used in other WGs. OK to remove the term "legacy" from the normative text.
And in order to align with comment provided for change in 38.401, we have uploaded an adjustment relative to use of the term session start/end indication. The aim is to align with, or not to deviate too much from RRC.


	ZTE
	For changes to the overview section, we also don’t think it necessary. In our view, RAN visible QoE is a sub-feature of QoE, which can only work when the legacy QoE has been triggered. So, there is no need to define two kind of QoE measurements (OAM-QoE, RAN Visible QoE) in parallel, which seems to ‘upgrade’ RAN visible QoE.
For other changes, please see our comments in the draft.

	Samsung
	OAM-QoE term is not used in other WGs, and it’s not necessary to define it either.
For other changes, please see comments in the CR

	China Unicom
	We agree that the term “legacy” should be removed, but the new term “OAM-QoE” may need further discussion.

	
	



The CR for TS 38.401
The draft of the CR for TS 38.401 in R3-223728 is a merge of the [Eri3049] and [Hua3637].
Q3: Do you agree with the draft of the CR for TS 38.401 in R3-223728?
Please leave comments, if any, in the draft of the CR directly.
	Company
	Agree/disagree

	Ericsson
	Agree

	CATT
	Agree

	Huawei
	Agree

	Nokia
	We have uploaded an adjustment relative to the session start indication, in order not to deviate too much from RRC. 

	ZTE
	Generally agree, with a bit revision in the draft.

	Samsung
	Agree

	China Unicom
	Agree

	
	



The CR for TS 38.410 in R3-223732
Q4: Do you agree with the CR for TS 38.410 in R3-223732?
Please leave comments, if any, in the draft of the CR directly.
	Company
	Agree/disagree

	Ericsson
	Agree

	CATT
	See comments in the CR

	Huawei
	No strong opinion for the first change, it is not necessary; 
For the second change, "UE Radio Capability Info Indication" is not for QoE only and was already captured in 6.10, so this change is not needed;

	Nokia
	Disagree with the CR. Many NGAP functions and signalling procedures could be considered as "support" or "for supporting", so we don't think we should introduce these terms in the clause titles for QMC.
Also agree with comments from CATT and HW concerning UE Radio Capability Info Indication.

	ZTE
	Agree with CATT and HW on UE capability.
No strong view on the title.

	Samsung
	Also agree with CATT and HW on UE capability.
No strong view on the title.

	China Unicom
	It is ok to add "UE Radio Capability Info Indication".
No strong view on the title.

	
	



The CR for TS 38.470
The draft of the CR for TS 38.470 in R3-223746 is a merge of the [Eri3092] and [ZTE3663].
Q5: Do you agree with the draft of the CR for TS 38.470 in R3-223746?
Please leave comments, if any, in the draft of the CR directly.
	Company
	Agree/disagree

	Ericsson
	

	CATT
	See comments in the CR

	Huawei
	As commented, we don’t think the need to add definitions;
For the changes to 6.1.15, we think the current message name is more general and future proof, no strong opinion to the updated title of the section.

	Nokia
	Agree we don’t need to add definitions. We don't agree with the term "support" in clause titles. OK to rename QoE to QMC in the clause titles (align with 38.410), even though we think RAN3 made a conscious choice when choosing QoE (considering F1 function just to be a subset of the QMC functionality).

	ZTE
	No strong view on adding definitions and the title.
Companies can try to converge to a most acceptable one.

	Samsung
	No strong view on.
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